
2025 Kosci Tour- Style.Gender
BIB Name Time Style Place Finish Place Style YOB Gender Ski Club 

6 Leanne Laajoki 1:17:49 1 Classical 1973 Female none
1 Nicole Clark 1:20:29 2 Classical 1965 Female CCCSC
3 Bethan McDonald 1:27:56 3 Classical 1981 Female none
4 Heather Weiper Kehr 1:52:30 4 Classical 1972 Female RAN Ski Club
5 Vickie Austen 1:52:55 5 Classical 1969 Female CCCSC
2 Caroline Archer DNF DNF Classical 1966 Female CCCSC

19 Christof Gasche 0:51:12 1 Classical 1986 Male SC Obergoms
17 Colin Ferrie 0:51:46 2 Classical 1993 Male NSWACT XC
16 Tim Greville 1:03:20 3 Classical 1970 Male CAC
13 Wayne Pethybridge 1:04:00 4 Classical 1959 Male RAN Ski Club
15 Greg Sharp 1:18:53 5 Classical 1962 Male SMN
12 Robin Collins 1:20:42 6 Classical 1955 Male CCCSC
10 Peter Ward 1:22:35 7 Classical 1949 Male CCCSC
14 Alan Levy 2:02:22 8 Classical 1961 Male CCCSC
11 Bruce Porter 2:06:07 9 Classical 1950 Male CCCSC
18 Richard Roe 2:07:33 10 Classical 1944 Male CCCSC

33 Heli Laajoki 1:00:53 1 Freestyle 2005 Female NSWACT XC
32 Harriet Greville 1:00:54 2 Freestyle 2005 Female CAC
30 Kerryn RIM 1:01:28 3 Freestyle 1962 Female Myrtleford ski club
31 Lena Spencer 1:09:01 4 Freestyle 1993 Female CCCSC

36 David Hislop 0:57:05 1 Freestyle 1959 Male CAC
37 Tom Spencer 1:12:29 2 Freestyle 1987 Male CCCCSC
35 David Simpson 1:22:18 3 Freestyle 1957 Male None



2025 Kosci Tour- Overall Style
BIB Name Time Style Place Finish Place Style YOB Gender Ski Club 
19 Christof Gasche 0:51:12 1 1 Classical 1986 Male SC Obergoms
17 Colin Ferrie 0:51:46 2 2 Classical 1993 Male NSWACT XC
16 Tim Greville 1:03:20 3 3 Classical 1970 Male CAC
13 Wayne Pethybridge 1:04:00 4 4 Classical 1959 Male RAN Ski Club
6 Leanne Laajoki 1:17:49 1 5 Classical 1973 Female none
15 Greg Sharp 1:18:53 5 6 Classical 1962 Male SMN
1 Nicole Clark 1:20:29 2 7 Classical 1965 Female CCCSC
12 Robin Collins 1:20:42 6 8 Classical 1955 Male CCCSC
10 Peter Ward 1:22:35 7 9 Classical 1949 Male CCCSC
3 Bethan McDonald 1:27:56 3 10 Classical 1981 Female none
4 Heather Weiper Kehr 1:52:30 4 11 Classical 1972 Female RAN Ski Club
5 Vickie Austen 1:52:55 5 12 Classical 1969 Female CCCSC
14 Alan Levy 2:02:22 8 13 Classical 1961 Male CCCSC
11 Bruce Porter 2:06:07 9 14 Classical 1950 Male CCCSC
18 Richard Roe 2:07:33 10 15 Classical 1944 Male CCCSC
2 Caroline Archer DNF DNF Classical 1966 Female CCCSC

36 David Hislop 0:57:05 1 1 Freestyle 1959 Male CAC
33 Heli Laajoki 1:00:53 1 2 Freestyle 2005 Female NSWACT XC
32 Harriet Greville 1:00:54 2 3 Freestyle 2005 Female CAC
30 Kerryn RIM 1:01:28 3 4 Freestyle 1962 Female Myrtleford ski club
31 Lena Spencer 1:09:01 4 5 Freestyle 1993 Female CCCSC
37 Tom Spencer 1:12:29 2 6 Freestyle 1987 Male CCCCSC
35 David Simpson 1:22:18 3 7 Freestyle 1957 Male None



2025 Kosci Tour- Overall
BIB Name Time Style Place Finish Place Style YOB Gender Ski Club 
19 Christof Gasche 0:51:12 1 1 Classical 1986 Male SC Obergoms
17 Colin Ferrie 0:51:46 2 2 Classical 1993 Male NSWACT XC
36 David Hislop 0:57:05 1 3 Freestyle 1959 Male CAC
33 Heli Laajoki 1:00:53 1 4 Freestyle 2005 Female NSWACT XC
32 Harriet Greville 1:00:54 2 5 Freestyle 2005 Female CAC
30 Kerryn RIM 1:01:28 3 6 Freestyle 1962 Female Myrtleford ski club
16 Tim Greville 1:03:20 3 7 Classical 1970 Male CAC
13 Wayne Pethybridge 1:04:00 4 8 Classical 1959 Male RAN Ski Club
31 Lena Spencer 1:09:01 4 9 Freestyle 1993 Female CCCSC
37 Tom Spencer 1:12:29 2 10 Freestyle 1987 Male CCCCSC
6 Leanne Laajoki 1:17:49 1 11 Classical 1973 Female none
15 Greg Sharp 1:18:53 5 12 Classical 1962 Male SMN
1 Nicole Clark 1:20:29 2 13 Classical 1965 Female CCCSC
12 Robin Collins 1:20:42 6 14 Classical 1955 Male CCCSC
35 David Simpson 1:22:18 3 15 Freestyle 1957 Male None
10 Peter Ward 1:22:35 7 16 Classical 1949 Male CCCSC
3 Bethan McDonald 1:27:56 3 17 Classical 1981 Female none
4 Heather Weiper Kehr 1:52:30 4 18 Classical 1972 Female RAN Ski Club
5 Vickie Austen 1:52:55 5 19 Classical 1969 Female CCCSC
14 Alan Levy 2:02:22 8 20 Classical 1961 Male CCCSC
11 Bruce Porter 2:06:07 9 21 Classical 1950 Male CCCSC
18 Richard Roe 2:07:33 10 22 Classical 1944 Male CCCSC
2 Caroline Archer DNF DNF Classical 1966 Female CCCSC


